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Length
in mins

April 30, 2023

Pre-Service

65:00

Setup & Sound Check

4:00 p.m.

5:00

15:00

5:00

Service
5:22
3:00

6:18

6:55
5:10
2:00

2:00

Production Meeting Prayer
5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.

Pre-service Music & Power Point
5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox

5 Minute Countdown
5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship

Glory To God Forever [ Default Arrangement in G: Female Voice at 81 bpm ] Intro, V1, C, Inter, V2, C, B, Cx2, Bx2, Cx2

Greeting -
-Welcome
-Connection Cards
-Love-Grow-Serve-Go

Firm Foundation (He Won't) [ Cody Carnes in Bb: (Cody Carnes) at 75 bpm , 6/8 ] Intro, V1, PC1, CTurn, V2, PC2, C1x2, V1, PC1, C1,

Breakdown, Instx2, Bx3, C2, V1, PC1, C1, DownChorus, E
I Speak Jesus [ Charity Gayle in E at 74 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, Cx2, Bx2, Cx2, V1, Interx2, Bx3, E
Holy Forever [ Chris Tomlin in Db at 72 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, PC, 1/2Chorus, V2, C, PCx2, C, Tag, E

Offering
-Celebrate
-Give Online, take up, connection card

Scripture Reading

25 JESUS SAID TO HER, "I AM THE RESURRECTION AND THE LIFE. WHOEVER BELIEVES IN ME, THOUGH HE DIE, YET SHALL HE
LIVE, 26 AND EVERYONE WHO LIVES AND BELIEVES IN ME SHALL NEVER DIE. DO YOU BELIEVE THIS?"

JOHN 11: 25-26 (ESV)

Audio/
Visual LightingVocals

Black
Stage

Sarah

Chris

Cleta

Chris



Length

h : Audio/
in mins

Visual LightingVocals

2:00 Offering
-Pray

0:40 Game Genie
35:00 Message -

7:00 Altar
3:43 In Jesus Name (God Of Possible) [ Katy Nichole in Gb at 71 bpm , 4/4 ] v1, C1, Turn, V2, C1, Turn, B, C1, C2, Outro, E Sarah
5:14 A Thousand Hallelujahs [ Brooke Ligertwood in Db: Female Key at 68 bpm , 4/4 ] intro, V1, C, V2, C, Inter, Bx2, C, Inst, B, C, E Sarah

3:00 Service Close
#1 1st Tuesday Next Tuesday
#2 Next Step - May 7 (NEXT SUNDAY) SIGN UP
#3 New Connect Group semester starts next week.
-Thank you party for Leaders and Hosts
We exist for 4 reasons
-Love God
-Grow Faith
-Serve Others
-Go change the world!

Post Service

10:00 Post-Service Music
From Playlist on Computer

87:22

Rehearsal Times i Audio/Visual
Sound Check/Run through ¢ Camera & Soundboard Visual/Lyrics/Lights
04/30 4:00P : Ron Muller Rob Cortez

Pastoral Ministry Team
Message
Chris Fluitt

Band

Acoustic Guitar Electric Guitar Vocals

Robert Cortez Rick Nolan & Cleta Alexander
Lupita Cortez
Sarah Fluitt



