



# Plano

April 30, 2023

Length in mins		Audio/ Visual Lighting	Vocals
<b>Pre-Service</b>			
65:00	<b>Setup &amp; Sound Check</b> 4:00 p.m.		
5:00	<b>Production Meeting Prayer</b> 5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.		
15:00	<b>Pre-service Music &amp; Power Point</b> 5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox	Black Stage	
5:00	<b>5 Minute Countdown</b> 5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship		
<b>Service</b>			
5:22	<b>Glory To God Forever</b> [ Default Arrangement in G: Female Voice at 81 bpm ] Intro, V1, C, Inter, V2, C, B, C×2, B×2, C×2		Sarah
3:00	<b>Greeting -</b> -Welcome -Connection Cards -Love-Grow-Serve-Go		
6:18	<b>Firm Foundation (He Won't)</b> [ Cody Carnes in Bb: (Cody Carnes) at 75 bpm , 6/8 ] Intro, V1, PC1, CTurn, V2, PC2, C1×2, V1, PC1, C1, Breakdown, Inst×2, B×3, C2, V1, PC1, C1, DownChorus, E		Chris
6:55	<b>I Speak Jesus</b> [ Charity Gayle in E at 74 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, C×2, B×2, C×2, V1, Inter×2, B×3, E		Cleta
5:10	<b>Holy Forever</b> [ Chris Tomlin in Db at 72 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, PC, 1/2Chorus, V2, C, PC×2, C, Tag, E		Chris
2:00	<b>Offering</b> -Celebrate -Give Online, take up, connection card		
2:00	<b>Scripture Reading</b> 25 JESUS SAID TO HER, "I AM THE RESURRECTION AND THE LIFE. WHOEVER BELIEVES IN ME, THOUGH HE DIE, YET SHALL HE LIVE, 26 AND EVERYONE WHO LIVES AND BELIEVES IN ME SHALL NEVER DIE. DO YOU BELIEVE THIS?" JOHN 11: 25-26 (ESV)		

Length in mins		Audio/ Visual	Lighting	Vocals
2:00	<b>Offering</b> -Pray			
0:40	<b>Game Genie</b>			
35:00	<b>Message -</b>			
7:00	<b>Altar</b>			
3:43	<b><i>In Jesus Name (God Of Possible)</i></b> [ Katy Nichole in Gb at 71 bpm , 4/4 ]	V1, C1, Turn, V2, C1, Turn, B, C1, C2, Outro, E		Sarah
5:14	<b><i>A Thousand Hallelujahs</i></b> [ Brooke Ligertwood in Db: Female Key at 68 bpm , 4/4 ]	Intro, V1, C, V2, C, Inter, Bx2, C, Inst, B, C, E		Sarah
3:00	<b>Service Close</b> #1 1st Tuesday Next Tuesday #2 Next Step - May 7 (NEXT SUNDAY) SIGN UP #3 New Connect Group semester starts next week. -Thank you party for Leaders and Hosts We exist for 4 reasons -Love God -Grow Faith -Serve Others -Go change the world!			
<b>Post Service</b>				
10:00	<b>Post-Service Music</b> From Playlist on Computer			

87:22

### Rehearsal Times

#### Sound Check/Run through

04/30 4:00P

### Audio/Visual

#### Camera & Soundboard

Ron Muller

#### Visual/Lyrics/Lights

Rob Cortez

### Pastoral Ministry Team

#### Message

Chris Fluitt 

### Band

#### Acoustic Guitar

Robert Cortez

#### Electric Guitar

Rick Nolan 

#### Vocals

Cleta Alexander

Lupita Cortez

Sarah Fluitt 